Price list 2022 Training

Release Date Changes Valid from

003 11.03.2022 01.01 2022

Standard Training Courses (German, English, French)

Topics Duration Price per day and
participant

ETAMATIC 3 days a 8h 160 €

CMS 3 days a 8h 160 €

Flamescanners F200K/F300K 1 days a 8h 160 €

Measurement systems LT1/LS1, LT2/LS2, 1 days a 8h 160 €

LT3/KS1D

The course fee includes the cost of training materials, as well as lunch and drinks during the course.
Travel and accommodation costs are not included.

Handling fee for Online training

We additionally charge a handling fee of 200 € net per participant to cover the costs of preparation
and sending the training devices.

Depending on the type of training device and quantity of training devices per company we will add an
UPS return lable at the package or will arrange pick up of the training devices after successful training.

To implement the training devices, we will arrange an appointment of about one hour one day before
the training starts to be sure that everything works. We will let you have the date together with the
booking confirmation of participation.

Custom for deliveries in countries other than EU

The customs value of the CMS training devices is above 1.000 €. Due to this an export declaration is
necessary.

The handling fee covers the costs of delivery of the training devices and customs fee for export
declaration into the country of arrival.

Please be aware that any costs occurred through import of the training devices like customs fee in the
country of arrival have to be covered by yourself.

You also need to arrange an export declaration for sending back the training devices.

Any fees occurred for import and export by you are not included in the training fee and will not be
covered by LAMTEC.
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Fees
We will be charging €160.00 per person per day for participation on our standard courses.

The course fee includes the cost of training materials, as well as lunch and drinks during the course.
Travel and accommodation costs are not included.

Payment
With the final confirmation of registration, the participant will receive an invoice for the course fee.

The registration fee (net price plus VAT) is due and payable without discount 10 working days after the
invoice date at the latest.

Cancellation terms
Cancellation is only possible in writing. Please note that we charge the following handling fees:

- Cancellation from 4 to 1 week before the start of the course: 80% of the participation fee plus VAT.
- Cancellation from 1 week before the start of the course: Full participation fee plus VAT.

If we have arranged accommodation for the participant, this may cause additional costs, depending on
the hotel's cancellation policy.

Cancellation of Events

We reserve the right to cancel the training up to 4 weeks before the beginning of the course due to a
lack of participants. The minimum number of participants is 6 persons.

Please wait for the final confirmation before you plan your trip. You will receive confirmation 4 weeks
before the course starts.
Hotel bookings

We will be happy to send you our travel and accommodation guide with information on surrounding
hotels, travel options, etc.
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Individual Training (German, English, French, German)

In addition to our standard training courses, we also offer in-house training specifically tailored to our

customers' needs.

We can provide specific training on the following products and subject topics:

Content Duration
BT300 1 Day
LT1/LT2/LT3 1 Day
LT3-F/O2-/CO 1 Day
Flame Monitoring 1 Day
ETAMATIC 3 Days
FMS 2 Days
Mixed Combustion 2 Days
ll\:/laed Cqmbustion including the repetition of 3 Days
S basics
CMS 3 Days

The duration and content of the individual training units are recommendations and can vary according

to the participants' level of knowledge.
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Individual Training (German, English, French, German)

Fees

For individual training at LAMTEC, we charge the first day of training at €1,277.00 plus VAT, with
subsequent days being charged at €958.00 plus VAT. This price includes up to 5 participants. For
each additional participant, €128.00 plus VAT will be charged for the first day of training and €96.00
plus VAT for each additional day of training.

For individual training at a customer sites, we charge an additional €1.80* per kilometre driven or other
means of transport at cost, as well as accommodation costs.

*including working hours
Offer

If you are interested in an individual training course, please email your request with the following
information to training@lamtec.de:

- Number of participants
- Preferred date/period
- Contents of the training course

The selected training dates will be reserved for a period of 14 days. If no order is submitted within this
period we will release the dates again.

Payment
With the final confirmation of registration, the participant will receive an invoice for the course fee.

The registration fee (net price plus VAT) is due and payable without discount 10 working days after the
invoice date at the latest.

If you have any further questions, do not hesitate to contact your sales representative or
Mrs Jacqueline Hofmann, training@lamtec.de, 06227605261.
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